

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)				ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commission				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Heinz EPPING	:		ess of receiving part	
Guenter ROSEN		Name: <u>Seminers</u>		
Konrad HASS		Internal Address	:	
Additional name(a) of converting name	attached?			19270
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance:				27
-				<u>F</u>
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	Am Labor 1	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other			D-30900 Wedemark	, GERMANY
		City	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: 06/14/04; 06/14/0	04· 06/16/04		Oldle	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new appl Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be 	Additional numbers at whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a	pplications and pate	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	pplications and pate	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a	pplications and pate	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and pate 3.41)\$4	ents involved: [0.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: REED SMITH LLP	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and pate	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and pate 3.41)\$ <u>4</u> b be charged to dep	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	pplications and pate 3.41)\$ <u>4</u> b be charged to dep	ents involved: [0.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	pplications and pate 3.41)\$ <u>4</u> b be charged to dep	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Kiel	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529	pplications and pate 3.41)\$ <u>4</u> b be charged to dep	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u> Street Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u>	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Avenue Zip:_10022-7650	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529	pplications and pate 3.41)\$4 b be charged to dependent	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u> Street Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u> City: <u>New York</u> <u>State: NY</u> 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Avenue Zip: 10022-7650 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	pplications and pate 3.41)\$4 b be charged to dependent number:	ents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: REED SMITH LLP Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Street Address: 599 Lexington A City: New York State: NY 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a 	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Avenue Zip: 10022-7650 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	pplications and pate 3.41)\$4 b be charged to dependent number:	ents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u> Internal Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u> Street Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original document. 	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Avenue Zip: 10022-7650 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing i pocument.	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	pplications and pate 3.41)\$ <u>4</u> b be charged to depond number: r of this page if paying by correct and any att	ents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u> Street Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u> City: <u>New York</u> <u>State: NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original do Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,110 	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Avenue Zip: 10022-7650 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing i pocument. 6	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	pplications and pate 3.41)\$4 b be charged to dependent number:	ents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Gerald H.</u> Internal Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u> Street Address: <u>599 Lexington A</u> City: <u>New York</u> <u>State: NY</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original doc Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,110 Name of Person Signing 	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Kiel Avenue Zip: 10022-7650 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing i pocument. 6	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE formation is true and Malon H. K. Signature	pplications and pate 3.41)\$4 b be charged to dependent number: f of this page if paying by correct and any att June 16,	ents involved:

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0251

The could

File No.; GK-EIS-1080/500593,20072

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We <u>Heinz Epping, Guenter Rosen and Konrad Hued</u> of <u>Weinberg 64B, 31134 Hildesheim, Germany: Kuckucksweg 20, 30900 Wedemark,</u> <u>Germany: and Lelpziger Strasse 8B, 30900 Wedemark, Germany,</u> respectively(hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>A MICROPHONE</u> for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America _X___ is about to be filed; ____ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG</u> of <u>Am Labor 1</u>, <u>30900 Wedemark. Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and executed on <u>even date(s) herewith</u>

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial

No. _____ including any division,

continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0252 and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this 11 day of Jane 2004.

WITNESS:

ANTZE GUTHONN Aufe Cutuan

INVENTOR(S):

Heinz EPPING

Junife Conen Quenter ROSEN Wormer Marm

RECORDED: 06/16/2004